# **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

Welcome to Waikapu Danceworks and The Pole Room! Before you explore our website and engage with our services, please take a moment to read and understand our Terms and Conditions.

### Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using the Waikapu Danceworks and The Pole Room website, you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, please do not use our website.

#### Services and Content

Waikapu Danceworks and The Pole Room provide dance and fitness-related services, as well as informative content on our website. The content is for general information purposes only and is subject to change without notice.

# **User Accounts**

To access certain features of our website, you may be required to create a user account. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account and password, and you agree to accept responsibility for all activities that occur under your account.

### Payment and Fees

Payment for services or products offered on our website is subject to our Payment Policy. Prices are subject to change without notice, and Waikapu Danceworks and The Pole Room reserve the right to modify or discontinue services or products at any time.

# Privacy Policy

Your privacy is important to us. Please review our Privacy Policy to understand how we collect, use, and disclose information gathered from our users.

#### **User Conduct**

You agree not to engage in any conduct that may disrupt the proper functioning of our website, including but not limited to hacking, unauthorized access, or distribution of malicious software.

### **Intellectual Property**

All content, trademarks, logos, and intellectual property on this website are the property of Waikapu Danceworks and The Pole Room. You may not use, reproduce, or distribute any content without our express permission.

### Links to Third-Party Websites

Our website may contain links to third-party websites. Waikapu Danceworks and The Pole Room are not responsible for the content or privacy practices of these websites. Use them at your own risk.

#### Termination of Access

Waikapu Danceworks and The Pole Room reserve the right to terminate or suspend your access to our website without prior notice for any violation of these Terms and Conditions.

### Changes to Terms

We reserve the right to update or modify these Terms and Conditions at any time. Please review this page periodically for changes. Your continued use of the website after any modifications indicates acceptance of the updated terms.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at info@waikapudanceworks.com.

Thank you for choosing Waikapu Danceworks and The Pole Room! Enjoy your dance and fitness journey with us.